PLATT COLLEGE

Satling the Standard in Nursing Educanon

School of Nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Day One Agenda
One Simulation Scenario Option

Day 1

0800-0830  Welcome/Logistics of boot camp

0830-11:00 skill stations (30 minute stations)
0830-0900 PIV
0900-0930 medication administration with MAR
0930-1015 sterile technique (foley and wound care)
1015-1030 NGT
1030-1100 oxygen delivery devices and flow rates

11:00-12:00 Lunch

12:00-12:30 Introduction to simulation
1230-1330 Introduction to electronic health record
1330-1430 Pre-sim assignment and pre-sim manager

1430-1445 Break
1445-1500  Report/pre-conference

1500-1530 Basic scenario (pneumonia)
1530-1615  Scenario debriefing

1615-1630  Discuss day 2 agenda (if applicable) and wrap up

Simulation Technician time = 7 hours
Nursing Faculty time = 7 hours

Total Cost for Learning Experience & Skills Kit = $930



PLATT COLLEGE

Satting the Standsrd In Nursing Education

Day 1
0800-0830
0830-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30
1230-1330
1330-1430

1430-1445

1445-1500
1500-1530
1530-1615

1615-1630

Day 2
0800-0830
0830-0845
0845-0930
0930-10:45
10:45-11:30

School of Nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Day 1 & 2 Agenda
Two Simulation Scenario Option

Welcome/Logistics of boot camp

skill stations (30 minute stations)

0830-0900 PIV

0900-0930 medication administration with MAR
0930-1015 sterile technique (foley and wound care)
1015-1030 NGT

1030-1100 oxygen delivery devices and flow rates

Lunch

Introduction to simulation
Introduction to electronic health record
Pre-sim assignment and pre-sim manager

Break

Report/pre-conference
Basic scenario (pneumonia)
Scenario debriefing

Discuss day 2 agenda and wrap up

Welcome, questions
Report/pre-conference

Care for 1 patient (Intermediate)
Scenario debriefing and review video
Evaluations and wrap up

Simulation Technician time = 9.5 hours

Nursing Faculty time = 11 hours

Total Cost for Learning Experience & Skills Kit = $1,250



PLATT COLLEGE

Setting the Standard in Nursing Education

School of Nursing at Platt College

Nurse Refresher Course
Skills Kit

Quantity

Item Name

Content Verified
Please check off

Personal Protection Kit Latex Free

2 pair

Nitrile Sterile Powder Free
Surgeons Gloves

Primary Dressing Change Tray

30 mL 0.9% NSS for Injection

1000 mL 0.9%NaCl IV Solution

50 mL 0.9% NaCl IV Solution

Primary 113" Solution Set

Secondary 377 Solution Set

Secondary 8" Extension Set

Pen Light with Pupil Gauge

5 2 inch bandage scissors

Tegaderm Transparent Dressing.
4x4

1 Roll Clear Surgical Tape 17

1 Roll Paper Surgical Tape 17

1 Roll Cloth Surgical Tape 1™

Adult nasogastric tube

Irrigation Tray with Piston Syringe

Straight Cath Kit w/ 14 Fr Red
Catheter

Closed Insert Foley Tray, Sterile

Central Line Dressing Change Tray

IV Start Kits

Tracheostomy Care Trays w/ 14 Fr
Catheter

Custom Health Tote, Canvas

Simulated Swabsticks




PLATT COLLEGE

Seting the Standard i Nursing Education

Day 1
0800-0830
0830-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30
1230-1330
1330-1430

1430-1445

1445-1500
1500-1530
1530-1615

1615-1630

Day 2

0800-0830
0830-0845
0845-0930
0930-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-1045
1045-11:30
11:30-1215
12:15-12:30

School of Nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Day 1 & 2 Agenda
Three Simulation Scenario Option

Welcome/Logistics of boot camp

skill stations (30 minute stations)

0830-0900 PIV

0900-0930 medication administration with MAR
0930-1015 sterile technique (foley and wound care)
1015-1030 NGT

1030-1100 oxygen delivery devices and flow rates

Lunch

Introduction to simulation
Introduction to electronic health record
Pre-sim assignment and pre-sim manager

Break

Report/pre-conference
Basic scenario (pneumonia)
Scenario debriefing

Discuss day 2 agenda and wrap up

Welcome, questions
Report/pre-conference

Care for 1 patient (Intermediate)
Scenario debriefing and review video

Break

Report/pre-conference

Care for 2 patients (Advanced)
Scenario debriefing and review video
Evaluations and wrap up



PLATT COLLEGE

Setung the Standard m Nursing Education

The school of nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Nursing Skills Self-Assessment

NAME: Date:

This tool is provided to help perform a self-assessment of nursing skills needed for employment
in a medical-surgical setting as a registered nurse. It will help identify strengths and weaknesses
and inform the skills and simulation portion of the Nurse Refresher course.

1) It is the nurse’s responsibility to maintain this skills checklist.

2) Share the checklist with your preceptor — this is optional.

4) Nurse is responsible for self- assessment at the beginning and end of the

Course.

5) Nurse is to document the date when the skill has been demonstrated in the

Course.

Signature Date




PLATT COLLEGE

Setiling the Standard in Nursing Education

The school of nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Nursing Skills Self-Assessment

drainage systems

Wound Irrigation




PLATT COLLEGE
The school of nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Nursing Skills Self-Assessment

Assist/teach patient use of incentive
spirometer

Care for Patient with Chest Tube




PLATT COLLEGE

Satung the Standard in Nursing Educanon

The school of nursing at Platt College

Nurse Refresher Course

Nursing Skills Self-Assessment

Medication

Administer medication through IV

Administer medication through IV
solution

Nursing SKkills List

Successfully completed during
Course

(I) Independent
(A) Assisted — record date
completed IF POSSIBLE — if
assisted with first time, document
Independent (I) when/if it occurs

Sell —Assessment
What level of confidence do you
have with the following skills?

(L) = Low
(M) = Moderate
(H) = High

Make note of skills rated (L) and
seek out those experiences IF
POSSIBLE

Before Course After Course

Intravenous and Vascular Access
Therapy

Initiate (Set-up Intravenous
Therapy)

Insert Peripheral Intravenous
Catheter

Regulate Intravenous Flow rate

Change Intravenous solution

Change Infusion tubing

Change Peripheral IV Dressing

Discontinue Peripheral IV Access

Administer Infusions using a
Central Venous catheter

Obtain a blood sample from a
Central Venous Catheter

Change a dressing on a Central
Venous Catheter

Observe Initiation and watch for
complications of a blood
transfusion

Monitor patient for transfusion
reaction

Nutrition

Perform a nutritional assessment

Assist the patient with oral nutrition




PLATT COLLEGE

Ssiling the Standard in Nursing Educaton

The school of nursing at Platt College
Nurse Refresher Course
Nursing Skills Self-Assessment




