

School of Nursing at Platt College Nurse Refresher Course Day One Agenda One Simulation Scenario Option

Day 1 0800-0830 0830-11:00	Welcome/Logistics of boot camp skill stations (30 minute stations) 0830-0900 PIV 0900-0930 medication administration with MAR 0930-1015 sterile technique (foley and wound care) 1015-1030 NGT 1030-1100 oxygen delivery devices and flow rates
11:00-12:00	Lunch
12:00-12:30 1230-1330 1330-1430	Introduction to simulation Introduction to electronic health record Pre-sim assignment and pre-sim manager
1430-1445	Break
1445-1500 1500-1530 1530-1615	Report/pre-conference Basic scenario (pneumonia) Scenario debriefing
1615-1630	Discuss day 2 agenda (if applicable) and wrap up

Simulation Technician time = 7 hours

Nursing Faculty time = 7 hours

Total Cost for Learning Experience & Skills Kit = \$930



School of Nursing at Platt College Nurse Refresher Course Day 1 & 2 Agenda Two Simulation Scenario Option

Day 1 0800-0830 0830-11:00	Welcome/Logistics of boot camp skill stations (30 minute stations) 0830-0900 PIV 0900-0930 medication administration with MAR 0930-1015 sterile technique (foley and wound care) 1015-1030 NGT 1030-1100 oxygen delivery devices and flow rates
11:00-12:00	Lunch
12:00-12:30 1230-1330 1330-1430	Introduction to simulation Introduction to electronic health record Pre-sim assignment and pre-sim manager
1430-1445	Break
1445-1500 1500-1530 1530-1615	Report/pre-conference Basic scenario (pneumonia) Scenario debriefing
1615-1630	Discuss day 2 agenda and wrap up
Day 2 0800-0830 0830-0845 0845-0930 0930-10:45 10:45-11:30	Welcome, questions Report/pre-conference Care for 1 patient (Intermediate) Scenario debriefing and review video Evaluations and wrap up

Simulation Technician time = 9.5 hours

Nursing Faculty time = 11 hours

Total Cost for Learning Experience & Skills Kit = \$1,250



School of Nursing at Platt College Nurse Refresher Course Skills Kit

Quantity	Item Name	Content Verified Please check off
1	Personal Protection Kit Latex Free	
2 pair	Nitrile Sterile Powder Free	
	Surgeons Gloves	
1	Primary Dressing Change Tray	
1	30 mL 0.9% NSS for Injection	
1	1000 mL 0.9%NaCI IV Solution	
1	50 mL 0.9% NaCI IV Solution	
1	Primary 113" Solution Set	
1	Secondary 37" Solution Set	
4	Secondary 8" Extension Set	
1	Pen Light with Pupil Gauge	
1	5 ½ inch bandage scissors	
1	Tegaderm Transparent Dressing, 4x4	
1	1 Roll Clear Surgical Tape 1"	
1	1 Roll Paper Surgical Tape 1"	
1	1 Roll Cloth Surgical Tape 1"	
1	Adult nasogastric tube	
1	Irrigation Tray with Piston Syringe	
1	Straight Cath Kit w/ 14 Fr Red Catheter	
1	Closed Insert Foley Tray, Sterile	
1	Central Line Dressing Change Tray	
2	IV Start Kits	
1	Tracheostomy Care Trays w/ 14 Fr Catheter	
1	Custom Health Tote, Canvas	
1	Simulated Swabsticks	



School of Nursing at Platt College Nurse Refresher Course Day 1 & 2 Agenda Three Simulation Scenario Option

Day 1	
0800-0830	Welcome/Logistics of boot camp
0830-11:00	skill stations (30 minute stations)
	0830-0900 PIV
	0900-0930 medication administration with MAR
	0930-1015 sterile technique (foley and wound care)
	1015-1030 NGT
	1030-1100 oxygen delivery devices and flow rates
11:00-12:00	Lunch
12:00-12:30	Introduction to simulation
1230-1330	Introduction to electronic health record
1330-1430	Pre-sim assignment and pre-sim manager
	γ
1430-1445	Break
1445 1500	December of the second
1445-1500	Report/pre-conference
1500-1530	Basic scenario (pneumonia)
1530-1615	Scenario debriefing
1615-1630	Discuss day 2 agenda and wrap up
Day 2	
0800-0830	Welcome, questions
0830-0845	Report/pre-conference
0845-0930	Care for 1 patient (Intermediate)
0930-10:15	Scenario debriefing and review video
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-1045	Report/pre-conference
1045-11:30	Care for 2 patients (Advanced)
11:30-1215	Scenario debriefing and review video
12:15-12:30	Evaluations and wrap up



NAME:	Date:
in a medical-surgical setting as a register and inform the skills and simulation po 1) It is the nurse's responsibilit	y to maintain this skills checklist.
Course.	- assessment at the beginning and end of the
Course.	te when the skill has been demonstrated in the
Signature	Date



drainage systems	
Wound Irrigation	The course of th



Assist/teach patient use of incentive spirometer		
Care for Patient with Chest Tube		



Medication			
Administer medication through IV			
Administer medication through IV solution		2 - 111 - 11	
Nursing Skills List	Course (I) Independent (A) Assisted – record date completed IF POSSIBLE – if assisted with first time, document Independent (I) when/if it occurs	Self –Assessment What level of confidence do you have with the following skills? (L) = Low (M) = Moderate (H) = High Make note of skills rated (L) and seek out those experiences IF POSSIBLE	
	The state of the s	Before Course	After Course
Intravenous and Vascular Access Therapy	Harmon A. Salar B. Harmon Code		
Initiate (Set-up Intravenous Therapy)			
Insert Peripheral Intravenous Catheter			
Regulate Intravenous Flow rate			
Change Intravenous solution			
Change Infusion tubing			
Change Peripheral IV Dressing			
Discontinue Peripheral IV Access			
Administer Infusions using a Central Venous catheter			
Obtain a blood sample from a Central Venous Catheter			
Change a dressing on a Central Venous Catheter			
Observe Initiation and watch for complications of a blood transfusion			
Monitor patient for transfusion reaction			
Nutrition		111112	
Perform a nutritional assessment			
Assist the patient with oral nutrition			

